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UNCP Department of Counseling Rotation Model 

001= come to Pembroke campus for 3 hours 8-16 times as scheduled 

400= come to Wilmington campus for 3 hours 8-16 times as scheduled 

800= never come to campus, might have synchronous online meetings as scheduled 

Day of Week = O = asynchronous  

Day of Week= M, T, W, R= some synchronous videoconference meetings on day indicated 

Wilmington and Pembroke Students may take any 800 section 

Classes meet from 5:30-8:30pm 

 

Fall 

Core Pembroke Wilmington 

CNS 5000 Professional and Ethical Issues 001 W 400 M 

CNS 5050 Counseling Skills and Techniq 001 M 400 W 

CNS 5400 Theories of Counseling 001 R 400 R 

CNS 5800 Multicultural and Social Justic 001 R 400 R 

Specialty & Electives        

CNS 5060 Crisis Intervention 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5310 Mental Health Issues in Child 001 W 400 W* 

CNS 5350 The Prof School Counselor 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5450 The Clinical Mental Health Co 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5360 Diagnosis and Treatment Plan 001 M 400 M 

CNS 5550 Seminar in PSC 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5810 Introduction to Play Therapy 800 M 800 M 

CNS 5825 Neuroscience and Play Ther 800 R 800 R 

CNS 5840 Filial and Family Play Ther 800 R 800 R 

CNS 5890 Dx, Tx, Psychopharmacology 800 O 800 O 

Field Placement        

CNS 6100 CMHC Practicum 001 T 400 T 

CNS 6100 PSC Practicum 001 T 400 T 

CNS 6120 CMHC Internship 001 T 400 T 

CNS 6120 CMHC Addictions Internship  001 T    

CNS 6130 PSC Internship 001 T 400 T 

Every Odd Fall: CNSS 5015 Sex Therapy: Approach Tech (800 W) 

*CNS 5310 in Wilmington offered every Even Fall only 
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Spring  

Core Sec Pem Sec Wilm 

CNS 5025 Lifespan Development 001 W   

CNS 5100 Groups in Counseling 001 M 400 W 

CNS 5500 Research and Program Eval 001 R 400 R 

CNS 5600 Assessment Practices in Couns 001 W   

CNS 5700 Career Counseling and Develop 800 O 800 O 

Specialty & Electives        

CNS 5080 Gender and Sexuality Issues 800 W 800 W 

CNS 5250 Counseling Children and Adol 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5750 College and Career Readiness 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5780 Addressing Achievement Gap 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5815 Sand Tray in Counseling 800 M 800 M 

CNS 5820 Play Therapy Theories & Tech 800 R 800 R 

CNS 5850 Theory & Process Family  800 O 800 O 

CNS 5900 Issues in Addictions 800 O 800 O 

Field Placement        

CNS 6100 CMHC Practicum 001 T   

CNS 6100 PSC Practicum 001 T   

CNS 6120 CMHC Internship 001 T 400 T 

CNS 6120 CMHC Internship Addiction     400 T 

CNS 6130 PSC Internship 001 T 400 T 
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Summer I  

Core Sec Pem Sec Wilm 

CNS 5025  Lifespan Development 001 M/W 400 M/W 

CNS 5700 Career Counseling and Dev 800 O 800 O 

Specialty & Electives        

CNS 5060 Crisis Intervention 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5070  College Counseling and Stud 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5080 Gender and Sexuality Issues 800 T/R  800 T/R  

CNS 5350 The Prof School Counselor 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5450 The Clinical Mental Health 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5770 Evidence-Based School  800 O 800 O 

CNS 5810 Intro to Play Therapy 800 T/R 800 T/R 

CNS 5860 Cont Issues and Spec Pop 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5900 Issues in Addictions 800 O 800 O 

   

Note: summer classes meet 5 times across five weeks from 5:30-9:30pm 

Summer II 

 Core Sec Pem Sec Wilm 

CNS 5400  Theories of Counseling 001 T/R   

CNS 5600 Assessment Practices in Cou 001 M/W 400 M/W 

Specialty & Electives        

CNS 5250 Counseling Children and A 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5360 Diagnosis and Treatment 001 T/R    

CNS 5550 Seminar in PSC 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5830 Play Ther for Spec Challen 800 T/R 800 T/R 

CNS 5850 Theory and Process of Family  800 O 800 O 

CNS 5650 School Couns as Lead, Adv 800 O 800 O 

CNS 5870 The Family and Addictions 800 O 800 O 

Every Even Summer II: CNSS 5050 Clinical Supervision Helping Professionals w/ Robinson (800 O) 
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Clinical Mental Health Counseling Elective Options: 

CNS 5070. College Counseling and Student Affairs (3 credits) 

CNS 5250. Counseling Children and Adolescents (3 credits) 

CNS 5310. Mental Health Issues in Childhood and Adolescence (3 credits) 

CNS 5810. Introduction to Play Therapy (3 credits) 

CNS 5815. Sand Tray in Counseling (3 credits) 

CNS 5820. Play Therapy Theories and Techniques (3 credits) 

CNS 5825. Neuroscience and Play Therapy (3 credits) 

CNS 5830. Play Therapy for Specific Challenges (3 credits) 

CNS 5840. Filial and Family Play Therapy (3 credits) 

CNS 5860. Contemporary Issues and Special Populations in Addictions (3 credits) 

CNS 5870. The Family and Addiction (3 credits) 

CNS 5890. Diagnosis, Treatment, and Psychopharmacology in Addiction (3 credits) 

CNSS 5xxx. Special Topics in Counseling (3 credits) 

 

Professional School Counseling Elective Options: 

CNS 5070. College Counseling and Student Affairs (3 credits) 

CNS 5080. Gender and Sexuality Issues in Counseling (3 credits) 

CNS 5360. Diagnosis and Treatment Planning (3 credits) 

CNS 5650. School Counselor as Leader, Advocate, and Consultant (3 credits) 

CNS 5770. Evidence-Based School Counseling (3 credits) 

CNS 5780. Addressing the Achievement Gap and Issues of Social Justice (3 credits) 

CNS 5810. Introduction to Play Therapy (3 credits) 

CNS 5815. Sand Tray in Counseling (3 credits) 

CNS 5820. Play Therapy Theories and Techniques (3 credits) 

CNS 5825. Neuroscience and Play Therapy (3 credits) 

 CNS 5830. Play Therapy for Specific Challenges (3 credits) 

CNS 5840. Filial and Family Play Therapy (3 credits) 

CNS 5850. Theory and Process of Family Counseling (3 credits) 
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CNS 5870. The Family and Addiction (3 credits) 

CNSS 5xxx. Special Topics in Counseling (3 credits; may be repeated for different topics) 


